
 
 
 

 
 

CITY OF GARDNER, MASSACHUSETTS 
November 8, 2022 STATE ELECTION 

 

 
 
 

IN-PERSON EARLY VOTING SCHEDULE 
PERRY AUDITORIUM, CITY HALL 

 
 

Date Day Hours 

October 22 Saturday 8:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. 
October 24 Monday 11:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 
October 25 Tuesday 11:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 
October 26 Wednesday 11:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 
October 27 Thursday 11:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 
October 28 Friday 8:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. 
October 29 Saturday 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
October 31 Monday 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 
November 1 Tuesday 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 
November 2 Wednesday 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 
November 3 Thursday 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 
November 4 Friday 8:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. 

 
The entrance to Perry Auditorium is located along the side of City Hall 

adjacent to the City Hall Annex (the former Police Station/Court House).  You 

may park in the front of City Hall or in the designated lot adjacent to the 

Auditorium.  Entrances to the parking lot are from Knowlton Street and from 

Connors Street, directly across from the Binnall House.   

 


